In place of Form PTO-1595

03-23-2000

PATENT DOCKET NUMBER: <u>DC-01180 - 16356.267</u>

IEET - PATENTS

RE 10129643	IEET - PATENTS	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade document(s) or copy thereof:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
Damon Broder Andrew Moore	Dell U.S.A., L.P. One Dell Way Round Rock, TX 78682-2244	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesXXX No	
3. Nature of conveyance: XXX Assignment	Execution Date: 08/01/97	
4. Application or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/905,592	B. Patent No.(s):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
David L. McCombs Haynes and Boone, L.L.P. Suite 3100 901 Main Street Dallas, TX 75202-3789	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 08-1394 (Duplicate copy of this sheet is attached)	
DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:		
-	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is	
David L. McCombs	2.14.00	
Name of Person Signing Signature	e Date	
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments and document: 3	
Mail document(s) to be recorded with required cover s	sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Traden Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231 d-436720.2	narks	

03/22/2:)00 DNGUYEN 00000166 08905592

01 FC:5/11

40.00 OP

- 1 -

n place of Form PTO-1595



PATEN CKET NUMBER

T - PATEN

2. Name and address of receiving party

To the Honorabie Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the atta or copy thereof:

00555982

I. Name of conveying party(ies):

Damon Broder Andrew Moore

W() 8-04-97

Dell Computer Corpor One Dell Way

Roundrock, TX 78682

Execution Date: 08/01/97

Yes

OCT 18 Additional name(s) & (es) attached?

10-18-99

RECO

3. Nature of conveyance: XXX Assignment

Application or patent number(s):

f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is August 01, 1997.

A. Patent Application No.(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Warren B. Kice Haynes and Boone, L.L.P. 3100 NationsBank Plaza 301 Main Street Dallas, TX 75202-3789

B. Patent No.(s):

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00

Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 08-1394 (Duplicate copy of this sheet is attached)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

- 1 -

Warren B. Kice

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Mail document(s) to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D. C. 20231

1-436720.1

10/21/1991 DNGUYEN 00000203 08905592

)1 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010619 FRAME: 0031

(DC-01180)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE.

(1) Damon Broder

of Austin

State of Texas

(2) Andrew Moore

of Austin

State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

COMPUTER WITH HARD DISK DRIVE CARRIER

and executed a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

(1) Aug. 1, 1997 and

(2) Aug. 1, 1997

WHEREAS, DELL U.S.A., L.P., a Texas limited partnership having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682-2244 (hereinafter called DELL), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DELL its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to DELL, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that DELL may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by DELL.

Signed and sealed:

LOCATION

(1) Sustin

DATE

2/197

SIGNATURE

Damon Broder

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 010619 FRAME: 0032

(1) State of <u>TEXAS</u> County of <u>TRAVIS</u>) ss.:			
On this day of day of me personally known, and known to me to assignment, and acknowledged to me that	be the person described	ersonally came Damon Br in and who executed the fore se was a free act and deed	oregoing	
	ATURE OF NOTARY Produced Identification in		JULIE A. COOK Notary Public, State of Text My Commission Expires MAY 6, 2000	
LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE		
(2) Austin	8/1/97	Andrew Moore	ist M	
(2) State of <u>FXAS</u> County of <u>TRAVIS</u>) ss.:			
On this				
PRINT NAME OF NOTARY SIGN	ATURE OF NOTARY		JULIE A. COOK Notary Public, State of Te) My Commission Expires	
Personally Known	Produced Identification in	the form of	MAY 6, 2000	

d-433738.1

RECORDED: 02/22/2000